RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF TONTITOWN TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR ENGINEERING AND **PLANNING SERVICES**

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. §§ 19-11-801 et seq., the City of Tontitown is required to issue a request for qualifications in the procurement of professional services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tontitown desires to issue a request for qualifications for engineering and planning services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Tontitown has determined that it is in the best interest and benefit to the community to authorize the City of Tontitown to issue a request for qualifications for engineering and planning services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas:

The City Council hereby authorizes the City of Tontitown to issue a request Section 1. for qualifications for engineering and planning services.

The Mayor and her designee are hereby authorized to take all such action Section 2. as necessary in connection therewith.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _	day of April 2023.
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Angela Russell, Mayor
Rhonda Ardemagni, City Clerk-Treasurer	
(SEAL)	